Integra® Pneumatically
Operated Valves
1", 2-way, normally open, normally closed,
sampling pneumatic designs; 11⁄4" 2-way,
normally open, normally closed designs
REPAIR INSTRUCTIONS
—
For models:

	 2.	Testing is now complete.
Figure 4. Omron sensor bracket mounting.
ORDERING INFORMATION
—
Repair Parts Kit Part Number DS16-
NO-RKIT is for the following 1" normally
open 2-way valve designs: DS16-2U-*,
DS16-SU-*
Part Number DS16-SU-RKIT is for the
following 1" normally open sampling
valve designs: DS16-SU-*
Part Number DS20-NO-RKIT is for the 1 1⁄4"
normally open 2-way and normally open
sampling valve designs: DS20-2U-*
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
P2 Bellows 1
P5 Stem/sleeve
assembly
1
P8 O-ring (brown) 1
P9 O-ring (black) 1
P10 O-ring (black) 1
P11 Spring 1
P14 O-ring (black) 1
P15 O-ring (black) 1
P21 Lubricant 1
Repair Tool Kit Part Number
DS-TOOL-KIT
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
T1 Outer cap wrench 1
T2 Preload fixture
with small adaptor
1
T3 1.75 mm (11/16")
wrench
1
T4 Torque wrench 1
T5 Adapter (large) 1
T6 Spacer plate 1
Customer supplied items
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
S2 Isopropyl alcohol 1
OM5 Mounting
screws
OM4 Mounting
bracket
INTEGRA MANUALLY OPERATED DISTRIBUTION VALVES
6 P/N 01-025696   |   Rev. D 09/17   |   Entegris, Inc.
Repair Parts Kit Part Number DS16-NC-
RKIT is for the following 1" normally closed
2-way and normally closed sampling valve
designs: DS16-2C-*, DS16-SC-*
Part Number DS16-SC-RKIT is for the
following 1" normally closed sampling
valve designs: DS16-SC-*
Part Number DS20-NC-RKIT is for the 1 1⁄4"
normally closed 2-way and normally